
MH96 STORM

7.61

7.58

MH121 FOUL

7.62

7.75

MH100 STORM

7.71

MH99 FOUL

7.92

MH111 FOUL

8.14

MH20 FOUL

GY
7.20

GY
7.20

7.20

GY

7.53

GY
7.61

GY
7.53

GY
7.57

GY
7.43

7.42

8.35

GY

7.84

7.84 MK
7.77

Centreline

8.38
Centreline

8.
31

8.
26

8.
37

8.
30

C
en

tre
lin

e

Fe
nc

e

8.
45

8.
28

8.21

8.
05

8.
08

8.
40

Footpath

8.60

Footpath

Fo
ot

pa
th

8.
66

8.
56

Footpath
8.59

8.
72

8.55

8.308.
55

8.62

8.
42

8.
45

8.
49

8.
40

8.
32

8.3
0

8.27

8.22

Centreline

8.27Centreline

8.
23

8.
00

8.
04

8.19

7.47

Ramp
7.45

Ramp

7.43

Centreline

7.61Centreline

7.88

Conc
7.81

7.
79

7.85
Conc

7.90

Conc

7.
78

7.78

7.78
7.57

7.71

C
on

c
7.

84

7.85

Conc
7.86

7.
82

7.
72

7.
67

7.
58

7.
86

7.55

7.55

7.
46

7.
28

7.
66

7.77

7.62

7.
57

7.
55

7.
63

7.63

7.
27

7.
27

7.73

7.53

7.41

7.
34

7.
40

B
ui

ld
in

g

GY

GY
8.23

GY

8.13

8.18

GY
8.27

7.51 7.67

IC
7.68

9.95

8.
16

8.
33

7.36

7.
23

7.60

SV7.58

SV

7.64LP

LP

7.67

8.61

B
B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

8.31

8.36
8.26

8.27 8.30 8.34
8.38

8.
30

8.
33

8.
47

8.
40

8.
39

8.40

8.41

8.
30

8.
23

8.
33

8.
44

8.
47

8.
43

8.
40

8.38

8.40

8.41

8.
11

8.
23

8.
12

8.
17

8.
228.42

8.30

8.
63

8.
64

8.
00

8.
02

8.
05

8.
05

8.
13

8.19
8.228.22

7.82

7.73 7.64
7.63

7.57

7.
68

7.64

7.66

7.64

7.
61

7.
69

7.
62

7.
63

7.
61

7.
65

7.
60

7.
49

7.
44

7.
43

7.
49

7.
58

7.
64

7.
67

7.
79

7.
86

7.
70

7.
63

7.
60

7.
60

7.
63

7.
57

7.
49

7.
41

7.
44

7.
49

7.
54

7.
62

7.
68

7.
79

7.
80

7.63

7.
30

7.
30

7.48

7.60

7.
61

7.
61

8.
13

8.15

8.20

7.61

7.
55

MH95 FOUL

MH102 FOUL

7.82

MH101 STORM

7.86

MH105 UNKNOWN NO PIPES VISIBLE7.59
MH104 FOUL

7.78

MH103 STORM

7.71

MH112

7.87

MH21
8.27

MH22 STORM

8.22

MH23 STORM
8.14

MH24 FOUL

8.31

MH19 FOUL

8.49

GY
7.19

GY

GY

GY

8.22

GY
8.22

Fire Hydrant
7.79

Fire Hydrant

MK

8.41

C
en

tre
lin

e

8.
43

8.
44

8.
31

8.
38

8.
25

Fence

Fe
nc

e

8.53
8.51

8.
42

8.
64

8.
59

Fo
ot

pa
th

8.
67

Fo
ot

pa
th

8.40
Kerb Top

8.41Kerb Top

8.23
Kerb Bottom 8.23 8.23

8.
26

8.
28

8.368.
50

8.
26

8.
43

8.
38

8.25

Kerb Bottom

8.
06

C
en

tre
lin

e

8.
15

C
en

tre
lin

e

Fe
nc

e

8.
03

Fe
nc

e

8.
13

8.19
Fence

7.49

7.40

7.76

7.
88

Conc

Conc
7.61

Conc

7.86

C
on

c
7.

89

7.74
7.74

C
on

c

Conc

Conc
7.59

7.
74

7.
67

7.
69

7.
76

7.
75

Fo
ot

pa
th

7.
71

Conc
7.81

7.
67

7.
54

7.
46

7.
72

7.
52

7.
54

7.56

7.57

7.57

7.53

7.50

7.
35

7.
21

7.
21

7.30

Conc7.84 Conc

7.
51

7.
53

7.
49

7.
49

7.62
7.55

7.48

7.41

7.34

7.29

7.
23

7.
21

Footpath 7.77

7.71

GY
8.40

8.23

8.11

GY

GY

GY

IC
7.68

IC

TOF

8.
04

7.
66

8.
13

8.
36

8.
22

7.44

7.
21

7.
75

GY
7.57

7.
82

7.
51 7.
65

7.
54

7.
54

7.
57

7.
62

7.67

7.
67

MH71 FOUL

7.54

27.25
EV

MH18 STORM

8.43

GY
7.48GY

7.49

17.42
EV

20.63APEX

MH94 FOUL

7.46
9.89TOF

7.70Fence

7.54

7.
51

7.
42

7.
34

H: 8.331N: 740934.455E: 722731.123MC13

H: 8.266N: 740973.603E: 722758.423MC14

8.28

8.18

8.
08

8.
07

8.
08

8.
04

8.
03

8.
00

7.
97

8.
00

8.
25

8.
24

8.
18

8.
16

8.
07

8.
08

8.
10

8.
15

8.
13

8.
13

7.58

7.51

7.
81

7.91

7.94

7.96

7.80 Fence

7.52

7.46 Fence

8.18
8.26

Fence

GY

GY
8.00

MH193 UTO

8.21

MH194 FOUL

8.04

MH195 STORM

8.03

MH196 STORM

8.12 8.
08

8.
14

C
en

tre
lin

e

8.
19

C
en

tre
lin

e

8.19

8.
23

8.
20

8.
17

8.31

8.
02

8.
05

8.
05

8.
07

8.
08

8.20
8.29

7.62Centreline

7.
85

C
en

tre
lin

e

Conc 7.51

7.60

7.65

7.
56

7.54

7.66

temporary fence

MH110 STORM

7.83

8.24Centreline

8.21

8.24

8.29

8.18

8.22

7.5

Tarmac

Tarmac

Tarmac

8.
26

8.
41

8.
39

8.
48

8.
48

8.
47

8.
24

8.
25

8.
28

8.
16

Fence

7.73

7.48

7.38

7.48

8.06

8.08

8.52

8.14

8.10

7.94

7.66

7.60

7.55

7.51

7.68

7.55

7.60

7.71

7.64

7.57

7.54

7.50

7.52

7.50

7.64

7.71

7.66

7.66

7.517.74

7.72

7.68

7.53

7.69

8.09

7.98

7.99

7.92

7.81

7.96

8.31

7.86

7.71

7.75

7.50

7.42 7.63

7.
56

7.
68

7.82

7.79

7.86

7.85

8.09
8.12

8.14

8.04
8.06

8.39

8.25

8.40

8.40

8.14

8.11

7.98

8.04

8.13

7.86

7.94

7.76

7.74

7.72

7.74

7.72

7.73

7.73

8.31

7.79

7.83

7.78

7.85

7.80

7.90

7.82

7.92

7.89

7.73

8.05

7.76

7.98

7.98

7.94

7.76

7.95

8.04
7.96

7.91 7.98

7.75

7.86

7.97

8.03

7.95

7.91

7.76

7.91

8.14

8.02

7.67

7.65

7.67

7.88

7.96

7.69

7.70

7.60

7.63

7.66

7.75

7.69

7.71

7.68

7.56

7.55

7.54

7.58

7.64

7.59

7.63

7.59

7.51

7.54

7.72

7.80

7.74

7.77

7.56

7.63

7.40

7.60

7.59

7.63

7.52

7.71

7.51

7.60

7.49

7.75

7.72

7.52

7.58

7.47

7.45

7.59

7.63

7.59

7.61

7.58

7.56

7.60

7.56

7.66

7.61

7.73

7.66

7.69

7.60

7.51

7.50

7.49

7.68

7.70

7.69

7.73

7.72

7.68

7.58

7.59

7.46

7.54

7.49

7.56

7.65

7.60

7.70

7.65

7.39

7.35

7.51

7.56

7.59

7.62

7.60

7.83

7.69

7.82

7.61

7.54

7.61

7.61

7.67

7.71

7.73

7.77
7.73

7.80 7.69

7.76

7.72

7.59

7.55

7.67
7.61

7.80

7.49

7.53

7.59

7.41

7.48

7.44

7.56

7.62

7.52

7.64

7.64

7.74

7.47

7.59

7.55

7.38

7.78

7.73

7.65

7.66

7.80

7.75

7.91

7.97

8.01

8.01

8.01

7.80

7.66

7.65

7.71

8.04

8.26

7.99

8.06

7.80

7.83

7.73

7.73

7.65

7.51

7.75

7.70

7.67

7.75

7.59

7.74

7.75

7.56

7.53

7.77

7.53

7.72

7.75

7.58

7.35

7.75

7.58

7.63

7.74

7.50

7.57

7.52

7.64

7.60

7.73

7.47

7.47

7.57

7.56

7.74

7.62

7.55

7.69

7.67

7.87

8.08

8.14

8.14

7.74

8.05

7.78

7.76

7.78

7.69

7.52

7.96

7.77

8.14

7.98

7.81

7.66

7.53

7.48

7.43

7.72

7.82

7.86

7.69

7.58

7.50

7.67

7.85

7.57

7.69

7.66

7.68

7.48

7.66

7.57

7.59

7.65

7.61
7.67

7.71

7.68

7.64

7.52

7.42

7.79

7.68

7.64

7.54

7.76

7.63

7.63

7.59

7.61

7.46

7.46

7.55

7.59

7.52

7.59

7.59

7.50

7.73

7.63

7.47

7.51

7.74

7.47

7.49

7.51

7.70

7.58

7.47

7.71

7.71

7.72

7.46

7.64

7.38

7.52

7.48

7.67

7.58

7.57

7.52

7.68

7.65

7.56

7.58

7.60

7.66

7.30

7.60

7.54

7.42

7.67

7.66

7.54

7.74

8.12

8.09

8.01

8.01 7.98

7.88

7.94

7.92

7.71

7.63

7.86

7.56

7.76

7.61

7.70

7.72

7.50

7.52

7.58

7.84

7.59

7.45

7.75

7.65

7.62

8.02

8.02

7.59

8.13

8.14

7.66

7.64

7.88

7.83

7.98

7.68

7.98

8.03

7.71

7.80

7.99

7.59

7.74

7.79

7.49

7.77

7.77

7.69

7.71

7.66

7.73

7.56

7.58

7.65

7.84

7.66

7.68

7.58

7.69

7.74

7.90

7.87

7.75

7.95

7.90

7.67
7.78

7.94

8.02

7.94

8.00

8.07

7.87

7.64

8.06

7.92

7.80

7.74

7.89

7.86

8.01

7.96

8.14

7.73

8.28

8.11

8.09

7.59

7.67

7.73

7.75

8.06

7.55

7.28

7.53

7.58

7.52

7.66

7.19

7.92

7.51

7.43

7.49

7.51

7.69

7.62

7.44

7.47

7.48

7.65

7.69

7.47

7.47

7.51

7.55

7.57

7.64

8.35

7.89

7.60
7.46

7.55

7.95

8.09

7.93

8.40

7.66

7.69

7.67

7.43

7.73

7.51

7.71

7.62

7.52

7.68

7.26

7.78

7.69

7.76

7.30

7.39

7.29

7.29

7.80

7.76

7.79

7.80

7.86

7.91

7.63

7.64

7.49

7.65

7.48

7.41

7.47

7.60 7.78

7.59

7.51

7.57

7.62

7.47

7.65

7.87

7.53

7.69

7.55

7.72

7.62

7.70

7.60

7.55

7.51

7.48

7.48

7.71

7.46

7.57

7.57

7.56

7.56

7.33

7.43

7.55

7.63

7.77

7.67

7.57

7.60

7.62

7.55

7.59

7.54

7.46

7.69

7.62

7.64

7.64

7.37

7.69

7.45

7.55

7.66

7.41

7.58

7.57

7.75

7.51

8.08

7.72

7.75

7.69

7.93 8.04

7.94

8.02

7.99

8.03

7.74

7.82

8.25
8.14

8.04

8.06

7.85

7.95

8.05

8.13

7.96

8.07

8.14

8.11

8.21

8.00

8.05

8.14 8.06

7.89

7.93

7.97

8.03

7.87

7.77

7.96

8.00

7.89

7.65

7.88

7.80

7.48

7.60

7.66

7.46

7.48

7.51

7.63

7.62

7.54

7.66

7.71

7.78

7.47

7.42

7.53

7.45

7.52

7.64

7.50

7.85

7.73

7.73

7.63

7.56

7.54

7.57

7.51

7.51

7.46

7.67

7.69

7.70

7.75

7.51

7.50

7.68

7.75

7.68

7.69

7.69

7.71

7.78

7.66

7.65

7.68

7.65

7.65

7.59

7.61

7.58

7.58

7.49

7.60

7.66

7.73

7.63

7.95

7.70

7.73
7.67

7.76

7.55

7.54

7.64

7.68

7.68

7.66

7.49

7.58

7.59

7.71

7.77

7.75

7.72

7.59

7.63

7.92

7.74

7.82

7.79

7.75

7.75

7.71

7.80

7.71

7.68

7.76

7.76

7.70

7.76

7.53

7.70

7.73

7.57

7.55

7.62

7.58

7.84

7.78

7.78

7.68

7.79

7.66

7.59

7.52

7.58

7.54

7.49

7.39

7.77

7.73

7.73

7.69

7.57

7.70

7.51

7.41

7.42

7.44

7.53

7.63

7.62

7.65

7.60

7.62

7.547.55

7.66

7.58

7.73

7.59

7.62

7.58

7.58

7.56

7.56

7.60

7.53

7.78

7.64

7.70

7.42

7.52

7.57

7.56

7.68

7.67

8.29

8.43

8.22

8.12

8.20

8.26

8.32

8.26

8.04

BLOCK 13.
FUTURE PERMITTED SCHEME.
DCC PLANNING REF: 3894/19.

BLOCK 4.
FUTURE PERMITTED SCHEME.
DCC PLANNING REF: 305319.
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